

Bid Summary
1st Street Reconstruction

Bid Opening: January 24, 2017

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		MA Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc		Hodspeth and Associates, Inc		Dirtworks Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	8" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	10.	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 70.84	\$ 708.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70.84	\$ 79.17
2	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	358.	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 26,760.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,912.00	\$ 48.20	\$ 17,255.60	\$ 52.56	\$ 18,816.48	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 52.56	\$ 56.90
3	108.2	30" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	5.	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 141.11	\$ 705.55	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 141.11	\$ 269.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 212.82
4	108.2	42" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	406.	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 60,494.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 70,035.00	\$ 110.31	\$ 44,785.86	\$ 275.00	\$ 111,650.00	\$ 110.31	\$ 275.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 166.36
5	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole	4.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 1,826.19	\$ 7,304.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,826.19	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,119.24
6	108.5	Adjust storm Manhole Rim to Finish Grade (Replace ring and cover with Watertight)	2.	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,007.13	\$ 2,014.26	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 791.43
7	108.6	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,845.38	\$ 2,845.38	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,139.08
8	108.6	Storm Manhole Cast in place Base (48" I.D.)(E1-232-014 total height 11.9 feet and D4252-031 total height 15 feet)(Price to include vertical height of 48" Barrel section manhole, Cone and Ring and cover)	2.	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 4,188.63	\$ 8,377.26	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4,188.63	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,421.73
9	108.6	Storm Manhole Drop (72" ID) (E1-231-014A)(total height 9.95 Feet)	1.	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 7,205.02	\$ 7,205.02	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,205.02	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 5,800.00
10	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Large Area Inlet)	9.	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 2,819.62	\$ 25,376.58	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2,399.92
11	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	3.	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 2,733.10	\$ 8,199.30	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,298.62
12	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Milling)(1'-8")	18,150.	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 49,912.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 34,485.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 40,837.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 73,870.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 28,858.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 4.07	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.56
13	202	Removal of concrete. Remove concrete as shown* indicated by cross hatch pattern(includes but not limited to Saw Cutting, curb, gutter, sidewalks, driveways slabs v-pans, curb ramps, intersection corners and aprons)	2,711.	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,110.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 11,792.85	\$ 8.50	\$ 23,043.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,110.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 18,760.12	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,166.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 6.70
14	202	Remove Tree	9.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 243.33	\$ 2,189.97	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 243.33	\$ 256.67
15	202	Removal of Bush	43.	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 74.59	\$ 3,207.37	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 74.59	\$ 36.00	\$ 44.72
16	202	Removal of Sod	4,900.	SF	\$ 2.60	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 490.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.40
17	202	Removal of Manhole (Storm)	2.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 944.03	\$ 1,888.06	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 944.03	\$ 690.00	\$ 749.81
18	202	Removal of Inlet	8.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 731.22	\$ 5,849.76	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 731.22	\$ 400.00	\$ 426.24
19	202	Removal of Ground Sign	1.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 487.48	\$ 487.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 487.48	\$ 80.00	\$ 151.90
20	202	Removal of Pipe (12" and Smaller)	305.	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,052.25	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,501.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,601.25	\$ 3.45	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 7.18
21	202	Removal of Pipe (18" and Larger)	75.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 915.00	\$ 21.38	\$ 1,603.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 15.92
22	202	Abandon Pipe by plugging Open end	2.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 397.47	\$ 794.94	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 558.49
23	202	Removal of wood border	171.	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 598.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 1,356.03	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.69
24	202	Removal of Parking Blocks	4.	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21.66	\$ 86.64	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 51.73
25	202	Removal of Fence	64.	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 108.16	\$ 5.75	\$ 368.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.09
26	202	Remove post	7.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 120.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47.83
27	202	Remove business sign base (901 and 935 N 1st St and 2582 HWY 6 & 50)	5.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 157.14	\$ 785.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 157.14	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,242.43
28	202	Remove Pole Foundation	1.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,510.13	\$ 1,510.13	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.03
29	202	Remove Light Pole	2.	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,199.40	\$ 2,398.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,199.40	\$ 520.00	\$ 599.88

Bid Summary
1st Street Reconstruction

Bid Opening: January 24, 2017

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		MA Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc		Hodspeth and Associates, Inc		Dirtworks Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
30	203	Potholing	1.	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,214.49	\$ 6,214.49	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,214.49	\$ 11,822.90
31	203	Unclassified Excavation	13,658.	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 245,844.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 72,387.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 68,290.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 133,165.50	\$ 3.67	\$ 50,124.86	\$ 20.00	\$ 273,160.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 8.74
32	203	Sweeping with Pick-up Broom	70.	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 133.01	\$ 9,310.70	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 167.60
33	203	Disposal of Radioactive Materials	250.	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 27.18	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 27.18	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.70
34	206	Structural Backfill (Flow fill)(as Required)	100.	CY	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 163.63	\$ 16,363.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 163.63	\$ 96.00	\$ 115.53
35	208	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	14.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 126.20	\$ 1,766.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 171.24
36	208	Concrete Washout Facility	4.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 932.18	\$ 3,728.72	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 932.18	\$ 560.00	\$ 621.44
37	208	Vehicle track Pad	4.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 1,242.90	\$ 4,971.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,442.58
38	208	Erosion Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 12,286.93	\$ 12,286.93	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$ 15,506.39
39	209	Dust Abatement	120.	Day	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 665.03	\$ 79,803.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 665.03	\$ 290.00	\$ 316.41
40	210	Reset Sprinkler System (Complete in Place)	6.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 186.44	\$ 1,118.64	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 230.29
41	210	Reset Sign Panel	21.	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 242.92	\$ 5,101.32	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 182.78
42	210	Adjust Water Valve to Finish Grade	20.	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 154.46
43	210	Reset Fire Hydrant	1.	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,734.10	\$ 1,734.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 1,734.10	\$ 1,793.82
44	210	Adjust Water meter to Finished Grade	27.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 619.87	\$ 16,736.49	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 619.87	\$ 250.00	\$ 280.97
45	210	Rest Backflow Preventer	3.	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 709.36	\$ 2,128.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 704.87
46	210	Temporary Sidewalk	100.	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 43.56	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.61
47	210	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	10.	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 398.40	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 398.40	\$ 515.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 467.68
48	210	Adjust SSCO to Finished Grade	23.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 447.89	\$ 10,301.47	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 447.89	\$ 245.00	\$ 235.38
49	210	Reset Parking Blocks	6.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75.48	\$ 452.88	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.48	\$ 89.50
50	210	Reset Business (Sign) (Price to include new Base)	2.	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,519.78	\$ 5,039.56	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 2,519.78	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 7,890.96
51	210	Reference and Reset Monitoring Well Covers(Protect Monitoring Well in Place)	9.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 574.09	\$ 5,166.81	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 574.09	\$ 315.00	\$ 361.82
52	212	Sod (Behind BOW to restore sodded areas	2,205.	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,499.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 0.68	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.95
53	213	Inorganic mulch (behind BOW to restore Xeriscape or gravel driveway)(4" Deep)	17.	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 1,565.70	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 109.38	\$ 1,859.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 124.00	\$ 109.38	\$ 108.10
54	304	Subgrade Stabilization (Class 3 ABC)14" Thick(Road Prism)(1st Street)	10,400.	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 111,280.00	\$ 14.77	\$ 153,608.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13.99
55	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(12" Thick)(1st St and North Ave)	10,700.	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 192,600.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 98,975.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 127,865.00	\$ 14.93	\$ 159,751.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 267,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15.03
56	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(6" thick) (Paving behind BOW to Restore Driveways and parking)(FOR HMA ONLY)	1,150.	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 34,385.00	\$ 10.01	\$ 11,511.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 29.90	\$ 10.01	\$ 13.34
57	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)(12" Thick)(Connector Roads)	1,250.	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 17,687.50	\$ 13.39	\$ 16,737.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 14.15	\$ 15.91
58	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (3" Thick)(Grading SX-75)(Binder 64-22)(Bottom Mat Connector Roads)	10,700.	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 192,600.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 163,710.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 144,985.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 156,220.00	\$ 17.03	\$ 182,221.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 17.03	\$ 14.60	\$ 14.90

Bid Summary
1st Street Reconstruction

Bid Opening: January 24, 2017

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		MA Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc		Hodspeth and Associates, Inc		Dirtworks Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
59	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Thick)(Grading SX-75)(Binder 76-28)(Top Mat Connector Roads)	10,700.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 112,350.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 126,260.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 142,310.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 120,375.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 13.30	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.57
60	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (3" Thick)(Grading SX-75)(Binder 64-22)(Bottom Mat Connector Roads)	1,250.	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 24,812.50	\$ 19.89	\$ 24,862.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 19.89	\$ 19.80	\$ 18.71
61	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Thick)(Grading SX-75)(Binder 76-28)(Top Mat Connector Roads)	1,250.	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 17,687.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 18,937.50	\$ 14.92	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 17,812.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 14.25	\$ 13.89
62	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (2" Thick) (Overlay Fuoco DWY)	800.	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.54	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 11,936.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 13.45	\$ 13.53
63	401	Hot Mix Asphalt Grade Transition from Back of Curb to Existing Pavement Grade (Grading SX-75)(Binder 64-22)(Fuoco Driveway)	35.	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 146.67	\$ 5,133.45	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 163.13
64	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (4" Thick) (Grading SX-75)(Binder 64-22)(2ea 2"Lifts)(Paving Behind Back of Walk to restore Drives and Parking)	1,150.	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 27,830.00	\$ 34.31	\$ 39,456.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 34.31	\$ 29.00	\$ 28.60
65	412	Colored Concrete Pavement (Parking)(Class D)(8" Thick) (Omaha Tan)(Davis Color 5084)(Price to Include 4" Class 6 Aggregate Base Course)	1,190.	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 74,970.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 72,590.00	\$ 64.05	\$ 76,219.50	\$ 65.07	\$ 77,433.30	\$ 54.25	\$ 64,557.50	\$ 54.25	\$ 65.07	\$ 63.00	\$ 61.47
66	412	Concrete Pavement (Alley)(Class D)(8" Thick)(Price to Include 4" Class 6 Aggregate Base Course)	250.	SY	\$ 93.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 61.71	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 57.50	\$ 57.88
67	412	Concrete Pavement (Paving Behind Back of Walk to restore Drives and Parking)(Class D)(6" Thick)(Price to Include 4" Class 6 Aggregate Base Course)	65.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 4,238.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 67.60	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 52.46	\$ 3,409.90	\$ 44.25	\$ 2,876.25	\$ 44.25	\$ 67.60	\$ 52.46	\$ 56.30
68	420	Geogrid (TriAxial)	1,000.	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4.25	\$ 2.70	\$ 2.91
69	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (1.5' Wide)	5.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 164.50	\$ 76.93	\$ 384.65	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 76.93	\$ 65.62
70	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (3' Wide)	35.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 59.65	\$ 2,087.75	\$ 21.50	\$ 752.50	\$ 36.20	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 1,956.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 752.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 59.65	\$ 36.20	\$ 38.95
71	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (6' Wide)	180.	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 72.08	\$ 12,974.40	\$ 42.25	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 72.08	\$ 51.80	\$ 52.99
72	608	Concrete Curb (6" wide)	2,090.	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 56,952.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 58,624.50	\$ 27.66	\$ 57,809.40	\$ 23.80	\$ 49,742.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 28.05	\$ 27.25	\$ 23.59
73	608	Concrete Curb with Spill Gutter (1.5' Wide)	510.	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 12,877.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 11,883.00	\$ 29.71	\$ 15,152.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29.71	\$ 23.30	\$ 23.65
74	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide)	1,350.	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 29,362.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 29,362.50	\$ 28.37	\$ 38,299.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 28.37	\$ 21.75	\$ 22.17
75	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2.5' Wide)	25.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 781.25	\$ 53.24	\$ 1,331.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 53.24	\$ 31.25	\$ 37.00
76	608	Concrete Drive Over Curb and Gutter (3' Wide)	470.	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 12,807.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 38.02	\$ 17,869.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 38.02	\$ 27.25	\$ 27.47
77	608	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	2,710.	SY	\$ 56.00	\$ 151,760.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 101,083.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 101,625.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 109,213.00	\$ 39.82	\$ 107,912.20	\$ 31.25	\$ 84,687.50	\$ 31.25	\$ 40.30	\$ 37.50	\$ 37.23
78	608	Monolithic Curb Gutter and Sidewalk (7' Wide)	25.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 1,507.50	\$ 94.35	\$ 2,358.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 94.35	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.25
79	608	Monolithic Curb Gutter and Sidewalk (10' Wide)	300.	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 19,626.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 49.00	\$ 47.96
80	608	Concrete Curb Ramp (8" thick)	255.	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 17,926.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 20,718.75	\$ 94.23	\$ 24,028.65	\$ 71.25	\$ 18,168.75	\$ 59.00	\$ 94.23	\$ 71.25	\$ 75.21
81	608	Concrete Driveway Section (8" Thick)	1,690.	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 155,480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 98,020.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 98,020.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 118,300.00	\$ 64.09	\$ 108,312.10	\$ 52.00	\$ 87,880.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 60.42
82	608	Concrete Intersection Corner	340.	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 33,524.00	\$ 107.59	\$ 36,580.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 107.59	\$ 85.50	\$ 84.94

Bid Summary
1st Street Reconstruction

Bid Opening: January 24, 2017

By: Justin Vensel, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		MA Concrete Construction, Inc.		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc		Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc		Hodspeth and Associates, Inc		Dirtworks Construction		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
83	608	Concrete Median Edging 1.5' Wide(Sunset Rose)(Davis Color 160)	410.	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 6,724.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 6,683.00	\$ 15.17	\$ 6,219.70	\$ 14.25	\$ 5,842.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 16.42
84	608	Detectable Warning (Wet Set) (2'X2")	65.	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 7,523.75	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 8,043.75	\$ 137.35	\$ 8,927.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 137.35	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.57
85	613	Large Splice Box (Quasite 24X36)(Labeled "FIBER")	8.	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1,802.21	\$ 14,417.68	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,802.21	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,470.44
86	613	Splice Box (Quasite 13X24X15)(Labeled "Fiber")	8.	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 1,292.62	\$ 10,340.96	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,092.52
87	613	Large Splice Box (48" Manhole Cone Section on Blocks)(Price to include Manhole Ring and Cover labeled "TRAFFIC")	7.	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 7,588.00	\$ 13,050.43	\$ 91,353.01	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 13,050.43	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,802.89
88	613	6" Diameter SCH 80 PVC Conduit Duct (With a standard 8KN pull rope pre installed and #10 tracing wire)(to be installed in common trench)	2,500.	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19.27	\$ 48,175.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 47,375.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 19.27	\$ 15.00	\$ 14.52
89	613	2" Diameter SCH 80 PVC Conduit Duct (With a standard 8KN pull rope pre installed and #10 tracing wire)(to be installed in common trench)	4,300.	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 53,449.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 65,575.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.23
90	613	Electrical Utility Trench (24" Wide X 30" Deep) (Including Backfill Material Per Special Provisions)	2,500.	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 22.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11.14
91	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,282.68	\$ 1,282.68	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,282.68	\$ 1,376.54
92	625	Construction Surveying	1.	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 68,334.51	\$ 68,334.51	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 68,334.51	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 35,326.90
93	626	Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 90,420.80	\$ 90,420.80	\$ 320,125.24	\$ 320,125.24	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 320,125.24	\$ 90,420.80	\$ 146,709.21
94	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (Word Symbol)	360.	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 18.03	\$ 6,490.80	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 14.15	\$ 15.16
95	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Markings (X-Walk/Stop Bar)	2,200.	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 28,732.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 13.06	\$ 11.80	\$ 11.41
96	629	Reference and Reset Survey Monuments	7.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 795.46	\$ 5,568.22	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 795.46	\$ 450.00	\$ 475.09
97	629	Set Property Pin Per Legal Description	19.	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 74.58	\$ 1,417.02	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 131.32
98	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 745.74	\$ 745.74	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 745.74	\$ 1,129.15
99	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 97,450.00	\$ 97,450.00	\$ 110,574.39	\$ 110,574.39	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 97,450.00	\$ 135,604.88
100	630	Flagging	1,000.	HR	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 31.08	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.95
101		Landscaping (per Summary of Approximate Quantities in Drawing Package)	1.	LS	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 62,850.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 74,539.06	\$ 74,539.06	\$ 79,972.50	\$ 79,972.50	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 79,972.50	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 65,102.31
102		Irrigation (per Summary of Approximate Quantities in Drawing Package)	1.	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 57,520.00	\$ 57,520.00	\$ 51,212.36	\$ 51,212.36	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 57,520.00	\$ 58,581.47
103	INC	Incentive (Maximum 30 Days @ \$2500/Day)	---	---	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
104	QC	Quality Control Testing	1.	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 60,901.99	\$ 60,901.99	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40,360.40
107	GCC56	Weekly Newsletter (Approximately 50/ Week)	1.	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,946.84	\$ 3,946.84	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,487.37
108	108.2	15" RCP w/ 22 DEG bend	8.	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 161.16	\$ 1,289.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 199.83
109	108.2	Import Trench Backfill (Pit Run)(Price to include haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material)	450.	Tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 44.26	\$ 19,917.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 17,887.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 44.26	\$ 17.50	\$ 25.58

